
Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) (7-9) -vs- UHSP (9-7)
3/20/2026 at Affton Ath. Ass.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alexa Bedford (4-6)
Loss: Emma Henley (2-3)
HBP: Alexa Bedford
PB: None
 
Start: 3:50 PM   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 4 10 1
UHSP 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 8 4

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily Hochstatter cf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Caitlyn Hagood dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Madilyn Hagood c 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Riley Hurt 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Kelsey Pflasterer rf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Addyson Carithers 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ailene Walker ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Payton Seip 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Emma Henderson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Harper Rowell lf 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Alexa Bedford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 10 4 1 3 8

SH: Caitlyn Hagood (1)
SB: Madilyn Hagood (1); Emma Henderson (1)
E: Ailene Walker (1)
DP: 1

UHSP 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alicia Kimble c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Hunter Noto ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Hallie Roper 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacy Knox pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trysten Murphy rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
Sydney Hinojosa 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Kendal Strozier pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Averi Glosemeyer lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reese Smith dp 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Dakota Thompson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaylin Haas 2b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Mackenzie Nelson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Schell 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payton McClellan cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Emma Henley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Karlea Frey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 8 2 0 1 7

HBP: Hallie Roper (2); Kaylin Haas (1)
E: Sydney Hinojosa (1); Kaylin Haas (2); Payton McClellan (1)

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alexa Bedford (W, 4-6) 7.0 8 3 3 0 1 1 0 3 0 28 31 11 7 86
Totals 8 3 3 0 1 1 0 3 0 28 31 11 7 86

UHSP IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emma Henley (L, 2-3) 4.0 8 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 20 21 4 5 61
Karlea Frey 3.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 7 1 48
Totals 10 4 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 32 34 11 6 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Top of 1st HLG UHS
Emily Hochstatter singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Caitlyn Hagood flied out to cf (2-2 BFBFF). 0 0
Madilyn Hagood flied out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Riley Hurt struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0

UHSP - Bottom of 1st HLG UHS
Alicia Kimble reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 0 0
Hunter Noto out at first 1b to 2b (0-0); Alicia Kimble advanced to second. 0 0
Hallie Roper flied out to lf (2-2 BBSFFF). 0 0
Trysten Murphy flied out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Top of 2nd HLG UHS
Kelsey Pflasterer grounded out to p (1-2 SFFFB). 0 0
Addyson Carithers grounded out to c (0-0). 0 0
Ailene Walker reached first on an error by 2b (0-0). 0 0
Payton Seip singled to right field (0-0); Ailene Walker advanced to third. 0 0
Harper Rowell popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

UHSP - Bottom of 2nd HLG UHS
Sydney Hinojosa grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 0 0
Averi Glosemeyer lined out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Reese Smith grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFF). 0 0

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Top of 3rd HLG UHS
Emily Hochstatter singled to center field (2-2 FKFFBB). 0 0
Caitlyn Hagood grounded out to c, SAC (0-0); Emily Hochstatter advanced to second. 0 0
Madilyn Hagood singled to center field (1-0 B); Emily Hochstatter advanced to third. 0 0
Madilyn Hagood stole second. 0 0
Riley Hurt struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Kelsey Pflasterer singled, RBI (1-1 BS); Madilyn Hagood advanced to third, out at home cf to c; Emily
Hochstatter scored. 1 0

UHSP - Bottom of 3rd HLG UHS
Kaylin Haas hit by pitch (1-2 KFH). 1 0
Payton McClellan singled (0-0); Kaylin Haas advanced to third. 1 0
Payton McClellan advanced to second on the throw. 1 0
Kaylin Haas scored on a wild pitch. 1 1
Payton McClellan advanced to third. 1 1
Alicia Kimble flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFBF). 1 1
Hunter Noto fouled out to c (1-0 B). 1 1
Hallie Roper hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 1
Trysten Murphy grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 1 1

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Top of 4th HLG UHS
Addyson Carithers singled to right field (1-0 B). 1 1
Ailene Walker singled (1-1 FB); Addyson Carithers advanced to third on an error by cf. 1 1
Ailene Walker advanced to second. 1 1
Payton Seip reached first on an error by 1b, RBI (1-2 FFB); Ailene Walker advanced to third; Addyson
Carithers scored, unearned. 2 1
Emma Henderson pinch ran for Payton Seip. 2 1
Emma Henderson stole second. 2 1



Harper Rowell flied out to lf, RBI (1-0 B); Emma Henderson advanced to third; Ailene Walker scored. 3 1
Emily Hochstatter grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Emma Henderson scored, unearned. 4 1
Caitlyn Hagood singled to left field (3-2 BKBSBF). 4 1
Madilyn Hagood grounded out to 2b (2-2 SBBF). 4 1

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UHSP - Bottom of 4th HLG UHS
Payton Seip to 3b for Emma Henderson. 4 1
Sydney Hinojosa singled to right center (0-0). 4 1
Kendal Strozier pinch ran for Sydney Hinojosa. 4 1
Averi Glosemeyer lined out to ss (0-0). 4 1
Reese Smith singled (2-0 BB); Kendal Strozier advanced to second. 4 1
Kaylin Haas singled, RBI (1-1 BF); Reese Smith advanced to second; Kendal Strozier scored. 4 2
Kaylin Haas advanced to second on the throw; Reese Smith advanced to third on the throw. 4 2
Payton McClellan flied out to cf, RBI (1-1 BK); Kaylin Haas advanced to third; Reese Smith scored. 4 3
Alicia Kimble struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 3

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Top of 5th HLG UHS
Sydney Hinojosa to 1b for Kendal Strozier. 4 3
Karlea Frey to p for Emma Henley. 4 3
Riley Hurt flied out to rf (1-2 SBF). 4 3
Kelsey Pflasterer walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 3
Addyson Carithers flied out to lf (1-2 FBKF). 4 3
Ailene Walker reached first on an error by 2b (1-2 BFF); Kelsey Pflasterer advanced to second. 4 3
Payton Seip flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 4 3

UHSP - Bottom of 5th HLG UHS
Hunter Noto singled to center field (0-2 KF). 4 3
Hallie Roper hit by pitch (1-1 FH); Hunter Noto advanced to second. 4 3
Trysten Murphy grounded out to 2b (0-0); Hallie Roper advanced to second; Hunter Noto advanced to third. 4 3
Sydney Hinojosa lined out to 2b (0-1 K); Hallie Roper out at third 2b to ss. 4 3

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Top of 6th HLG UHS
Harper Rowell fouled out to 3b (3-2 FBFBB). 4 3
Emily Hochstatter singled to left field (1-2 KSB). 4 3
Caitlyn Hagood popped up to 3b (0-0). 4 3
Madilyn Hagood flied out to 2b (0-0). 4 3

UHSP - Bottom of 6th HLG UHS
Averi Glosemeyer lined out to cf (1-2 KBF). 4 3
Reese Smith singled to right field (1-0 B). 4 3
Dakota Thompson pinch ran for Reese Smith. 4 3
Mackenzie Nelson pinch hit for Kaylin Haas. 4 3
Mackenzie Nelson grounded into double play ss to 1b (3-1 BKBB); Dakota Thompson out on the play. 4 3

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Top of 7th HLG UHS
Jordan Schell to 2b for Mackenzie Nelson. 4 3
Riley Hurt singled to center field (0-1 F). 4 3
Kelsey Pflasterer struck out swinging (2-2 FBFFBS). 4 3
Addyson Carithers flied out to cf (0-0). 4 3
Ailene Walker grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KFB). 4 3

UHSP - Bottom of 7th HLG UHS
Payton McClellan popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 4 3



Alicia Kimble singled to left center (2-0 BB). 4 3
Hunter Noto singled to left field (1-0 B); Alicia Kimble advanced to second. 4 3
Hallie Roper reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKF); Hunter Noto advanced to second; Alicia Kimble out at
third cf to 3b. 4 3
Jacy Knox pinch ran for Hallie Roper. 4 3
Trysten Murphy lined out to p (0-1 K). 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


